## GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF COMMAND AREA DEVELOPMENT KASHMIR

Subject: - Project assignment.

## ORDER NO: \_\_\_\_/CADK/ADM of 2013 DATED : \_\_\_\_\_\_.10.2013

In the interest of administration and smooth implementation of Command Area Development activities, it is hereby ordered as under:

Shri Ishtiyaq Ahmad Shawl, Soil Conservation Assistant CAD Sub Division, Budgam will take over additional charge of CAD Project, Kehmil-Kupwara from Shri Shah-i-Jehan Shah, Soil Conservation Assistant in addition to his own duties till further orders.

Shri Mohd Amin Ganai, Soil Conservation Assistant, CAD Sub Division, Budgam will take over additional charge of CAD Project Arin-Bandipora from Shri Ishtiyaq Ahmad Shawl, Soil Conservation Assistant in addition to his own duties till further orders.

10.2013 (T. A. Mir) Director Command Area Development Kashm = 05 - .10.2013 Dated:

No: 98/ Estt /CADK/2013-14/ 599.

Copy to the:

1/ Assistant Soil Conservation Officer, CAD Sub Division, Budgam for information and necessary action.

2/

1/